## 504515933 08/23/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT4562638

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
OZLEM TURECI	01/08/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GANYMED PHARMACEUTICALS AG
Street Address:	AN DER GOLDGRUBE 12
City:	MAINZ
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	55131

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15684168

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)269-1747

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3122698000

**Email:** ddeuerling@ngelaw.com, patents@ngelaw.com

Correspondent Name: NEAL, GERBER & EISENBERG LLP

Address Line 1: TWO NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	026156-8013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN A. O'CONNOR
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin A. O'Connor/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2017

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment - Tureci to Ganymed#page1.tif source=Assignment - Tureci to Ganymed#page2.tif

PATENT 504515933 REEL: 043372 FRAME: 0140

# CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS ARISING FROM U.S. PATENT APPLICATION 14/769,046

## THIS CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT is made BETWEEN

- (1) Özlem Türeci, an individual, (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part; and
- (2) **Ganymed Pharmaceuticals AG**, a German company, whose office is at An der Goldgrube 12, Mainz, DE, 55131 (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part.

#### WHEREAS:

- (A) Assignor is a named inventor for United States Patent Application No. 14/769,046, which was filed on August 19, 2015 (hereinafter referred to as "the Application") as a National Stage Entry of PCT/EP2014/000433, which was filed on February 18, 2014.
- (B) By virtue of the <u>contract of employment as a member of the Management Board</u> (hereinafter referred to as "the Agreement") entered into as of <u>November 24, 2008</u> between the Assignor and the Assignee, the Assignor's rights in and to the Application and invention described therein have been transferred by the Assignor to the Assignee for the consideration set forth in the Agreement.
- (C) The parties hereto wish to confirm, for the purpose of recording the transfer at the United States Patent and Trademark Office and for proving ownership to other authorities or entities as necessary, that the Assignor's rights in and to the invention and the Application have been transferred to the Assignee.

## NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED that:-

- Assignor HEREBY CONFIRMS THAT IT HAS ASSIGNED AND TRANSFERRED, and by these presents does assign and transfer, to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the Application, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all patent applications (including, but not limited to, divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications) and patents that arise therefore including the full right to claim for any such subsequent application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; to have and to hold for sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.
- 2 The Assignee hereby accepts such confirmatory assignment.

Serial No.: 14/769,046 Filing Date: August 19, 2015

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 043372 FRAME: 0141 This Confirmation of Assignment is subject to the terms and conditions of the Agreement between Assignor and Assignee, and nothing herein changes or alters the terms and conditions of the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties has executed this CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT or has caused this CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT to be executed by its authorized representative in its name and on its behalf.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
Name: Özlem Türeci	Name: DiplIng. Oec. Dirk Sebastian
Date: 08.01.2016	Title: CFO & COO
	pa Ben
	Name: Dirk H. Brinkhus
	Title: Authorized Signatory

Ganymed Pharmaceuticals AG

Date: Ob. Ol. Dolle

Ganymed Pharmaceuticals AG An der Goldgrube 12 55131 Mainz Tel. +49(0)6131/1440-100

Serial No.: 14/769,046 Filing Date: August 19, 2015

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 043372 FRAME: 0142

**RECORDED: 08/23/2017**